FACULTY DEMOGRAPHIC CHARACTERISTICS

Fall 2007

INSTITUTION

Georgia Institute of Technology
Georgia State University
Medical College of Georgia
University of Georgia

Research Universities

Georgia Southern University
Valdosta State University

Regional Universities

Albany State University

Armstrong Atlantic State University
Augusta State University

Clayton State University

Columbus State University

Fort Valley State University

Georgia College & State University
Georgia Southwestern State University
Kennesaw State University

North Georgia College & State University
Savannah State University

Southern Polytechnic State University
University of West Georgia

State Universities

Abraham Baldwin Agricultural College
Dalton State College

Gainesville State College

Georgia Gwinnett College

Gordon College

Macon State College

Middle Georgia College

State Colleges

Atlanta Metropolitan College
Bainbridge College

Coastal Georgia Community College
Darton College

East Georgia College

Georgia Highlands College

Georgia Perimeter College

South Georgia College

Waycross College

Two-Year Colleges

SYSTEM TOTAL

HRDMXO0106
5/14/2008

TOTAL
FACULTY

970
1,126
644
1,822

4,562

755
528

1,283

180
296
270
207
301
122
306
113
748
233
136
168
424

3,504

121
139
176
103
109
202
133

983

62
67
76
147
44
119
503
51
21

1,090

11,422

GENDER RACE
MALE FEMALE  BLACK WHITE OTHER
BO% % % # % # % # %

789 813 181 187 35 36 723 745 212 219

608 540 518 460 107 95 892 792 127 113

408 634 236 366 41 64 483 750 120 186

1234 677 588 323 99 54 1528 839 195 107

3,039 666 1523 334 282 62 3,626 795 654 143

407 539 348 461 52 69 638 845 65 86

281 532 247 468 26 49 465 881 37 7.0

688 536 595 464 78 61 L103 860 102 8.0
93 517 87 483 115 639 40 222 25 139

142 480 154 520 23 78 252 851 21 71

129 478 141 522 25 93 232 859 13 48
101 488 106 512 34 164 152 734 21 101
150 498 151 502 37 123 231 767 33 110
77 631 45 369 70 574 30 246 22 180
154 503 152 497 14 46 265 866 27 88
56 496 57 504 12 106 92 814 9 80

382 511 366 489 78 104 593 793 77 103

120 515 113 485 209 212 910 19 82
79 581 57 419 71 522 32 235 33 243

123 732 45 268 13 77 122 726 33 196

220 519 204 481 23 54 352 830 49 116

1,826 521 1,678 47.9 517 148 2,605 743 382 10.9
56 463 65 537 13 107 103 851 5 4l
61 439 78 561 5 36 132 950 2 14
8 489 90 5I.1 8§ 45 148 841 20 114
50 485 53 515 15 146 68 660 20 194
58 532 51 468 11 101 92 844 6 55
88 436 114 564 18 89 172 851 12 59
78 586 55 414 10 75 118 887 5 38

477 485 506 515 80 81 833 847 70  7.I
32 516 30 484 50 806 7 113 5 8.1
33493 34 507 6 90 59 881 2 30
41 539 35 461 4 53 72 947 0 00
55 374 92 626 16 109 124 844 7 48
29 659 15 341 1 23 38 84 5 114
50 420 69 580 4 34 110 924 5 42

207 412 296 588 120 239 349 694 34 68
25 490 26 510 1 20 48 941 2 39
10 476 11 524 0 00 21 1000 0 00

482 442 608 558 202 185 828 760 60 55

6512 570 4910 430 1,159 101 8995 788 1,268 111



